365 days/year basis to respond to inquiries shall be available at the following telephone 
numbers: 

Telephone Number :  +632-8841-8080 
Toll Free Number :  +1-800-1-888-9001 (PLDT/Smart) 

: +1-800-8-944-8400 (Globe landline/mobile and Touch 
mobile) 

c. Open door policy. The Members shall have direct access to a network of one 

thousand fifty-two (1,052) accredited hospitals nationwide. 

[Note to IC: Numbers will be updated as needed] 

16. RIGHT OF SUBROGATION. MediCard medical and hospital services are extended to a 
MEMBER if the MEMBER's bodily injuries and fractures are claimed to have been caused